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Coordinating Committee 
Merlin Lindemann (Chair) Univ. of Kentucky Swine merlin.lindemann@uky.edu (859) 257-7524 
Jack Odle North Carolina State Univ. Swine, Human jack_odle@ncsu.edu (919) 515-4050 
Don Beitz Iowa State Univ. Dairy, Metabolism dcbeitz@iastate.edu (515) 294-5626 
Todd Applegate Univ. of Georgia Poultry applegt@uga.edu (706) 542-1337 
Gary Cromwell (Past-Chair) Univ. of Kentucky Swine gary.cromwell@uky.edu (859) 257-7534 
Ryan Dilger (Feed Cmt Rep) Univ. of Illinois Swine, Poultry rdilger2@illinois.edu (217) 333-2006 
Heidi Rossow (Model Cmt Rep) Univ. of California-Davis Dairy heidi.rossow@gmail.com (559) 688-1731 x230 
    Cell (530) 219-3097 
Nancy Irlbeck Washington State Univ. Horse, Small Ruminant nancy.irlbeck@wsu.edu (509) 335-9644 
Delbert Gatlin Texas A&M Univ. Aquaculture d-gatlin@tamu.edu (979) 847-9333 
Carey Williams Rutgers State Univ. Horse carey.williams@rutgers.edu (848) 932-5529 
Joel Caton North Dakota State Beef, Small Ruminant joel.caton@ndsu.edu (701) 231-7653 
    Cell (701) 866-1010 

Feed Composition Committee 
Phil Miller (Chair) Univ. of Nebraska Swine pmiller1@unl.edu  (402) 472-6421 
    Cell (402) 770-3680 
Ryan Dilger Univ. of Illinois Swine, Poultry rdilger2@illinois.edu  (217) 333-2006 
Mark Nelson Washington State Univ. Beef nelsonm@wsu.edu  (509) 335-5623  
Alexander Hristov Pennsylvania State Univ. Dairy anh13@psu.edu  (814) 863-3669 
William Dozier Auburn Univ. Poultry bill.dozier@auburn.edu  (334) 844-8477 
Bill Weiss The Ohio State Univ. Dairy weiss.6@osu.edu (330) 263-3622 
Mark Edwards Cal-Poly – San Luis Obispo Horse, Small Ruminant msedward@calpoly.edu (805) 756-2599 
Brian Small Univ. of Idaho Aquaculture bcsmall@uidaho.edu (208) 837-9096 
Casey Bradley Purina Animal Nutrition Swine, Feed Industry cbradley1@landolakes.com (479) 287-1240 
Michael Lilburn Ohio State Univ. Poultry lilburn.1@osu.edu (330) 263-3992 
 
Modeling Committee 
Mark Hanigan (Chair) Virginia Tech Univ. Dairy mhanigan@vt.edu (540) 231-0967 
Mike VandeHaar Michigan State Univ. Dairy mikevh@msu.edu (517) 230-7460 
Luis Tedeschi Texas A&M Univ. Beef luis.tedeschi@tamu.edu (979) 845-5065 
John McNamara Washington State Univ. Ruminant mcnamara@wsu.edu (509) 335-4113 
Nathalie Trottier Michigan State Univ. Swine trottier@msu.edu (517) 432-5140 
Ermias Kebreab Univ. of California-Davis Environment ekebreab@ucdavis.edu (530) 752-5907 
Heidi Rossow Univ. of California-Davis Dairy heidi.rossow@gmail.com (559) 688-1731 x230 
Tim Hackmann Univ. of Florida Rumen Microbiology thackmann@ufl.edu (352) 392-7566 
Peter Ferket N. Carolina State Univ. Poultry peter_ferket@ncsu.edu (919) 515-5409 
Dominique Bureau Univ. of Guelph Aquaculture dbureau@uoguelph.ca  (519)824-4120x53668 
 
Administrative Advisors     
Lesley Oliver Univ. of Kentucky Dir. Exp. Sta. lesley.oliver@uky.edu (859) 257-1084 
Bret Hess Univ. of Wyoming Dir. Exp. Sta. brethess@uwyo.edu (307) 766-3667 
David Benfield The Ohio State Univ. Dir. Exp. Sta. benfield.2@osu.edu (330) 263-3703 
Rick Rhodes Univ. of Rhode Island Ex. Dir. NERAESD rcrhodes@uri.edu  (401) 874-2468 
 
USDA/NIFA 
Charlotte Kirk Baer National Program Leader Animal Nutrition cbaer@nifa.usda.gov (202) 445-3426 
 
National Academies/NRC 
Robin Schoen National Research Council Director rschoen@nas.edu (202) 334-2236 
 
Other 
Cornicha Henderson FASS Administrative Assistant CornichH@assochq.org  (217) 356-2426 x143 


